ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.
Removal of condensate from separation,
filtration and dryer packages is simply a case
of using a drain valve, however most are
purchased on their initial price only, with little
thought to their maintenance and running costs.
The hidden cost with the most common drain
types, lies within their operation, that is they

ED2500 142.0 5.6 371.8 14.6 141.6 5.5 4.7 10.3
BC
A
CB
A
Model ED2200
Models ED2300/2400/2500
A
C B
Model ED2100
Model Voltage AC Frequency
Voltage Free
Contacts
Connections Operating Pressure Operating Temperature
Inlet Outlet Max Min Max Min
ED2100-230 230V
50/60Hz No
1 x G 1⁄2
1 x G 1⁄4
8mm  G 5⁄16
I/d hose
16 bar g
232 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2100-115 115V
ED2100-230AL 230V
50/60Hz Yes 2 x G 1⁄2
8mm  G 5⁄16
I/d hose
16 bar g
232 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2100-115AL 115V
ED2200-230 230V
50/60Hz No
1 x G 3⁄4
2 x G 1⁄2
8mm  G 5⁄16
I/d hose
14 bar g
204 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2200-115 115V
ED2200-230AL 230V
50/60Hz Yes
1 x G 3⁄4
2 x G 1⁄2
8mm  G 5⁄16
I/d hose
14 bar g
204 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2200-115AL 115V
ED2300-230 230V
50/60Hz Yes
1 x G 3⁄4
2 x G 1⁄2
G 3⁄8
I/d hose
16 bar g
232 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2300-115 115V
ED2400-230 230V
50/60Hz Yes
1 x G 3⁄4
2 x G 1⁄2
G 3⁄8
I/d hose
16 bar g
232 psi g
2 bar g
29 psi g
66°C
150°F
2°C
36°FED2400-115 115V
ED2500-230 230V
50/60Hz Yes
1 x G 3⁄4
2 x G 1⁄2
G 3⁄8

Compressor discharge temperature 35°C (95°F)
System pressure 7 bar g (100 psi g)
Refrigeration dryer dewpoint 2°C (36°F)
Shift Pattern 24 hour use
Ambient temperature at compressor inlet 35°C (95°F)
Relative humidity at compressor inlet 85% RH
Compressor discharge temperature 45°C (113°F)
System pressure 7 bar g (100 psi g)
Refrigeration dryer dewpoint 2°C (36°F)
Shift Pattern 24 hour use
Model
Compressor/Air Receiver Flow Rates
L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
ED2100 87 5.25 315 185
ED2200 175 10.5 629 370
ED2300 500 30 1802 1060
ED2400 2167 130 7803 4592
ED2500 2834 170 10201 6004
Model
Refrigeration Dryer Flow Rates
L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
ED2100 200 12 719 423
ED2200 399 24 1438 846
ED2300 1144 68.6 4118 2424
ED2400 2916 297.2 17835 10497
ED2500 3812 388.6 23317 13724
Model
Compressor/Air Receiver Flow Rates
L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
ED2100 32 1.9 116 68
ED2200 64 3.9 232 136
ED2300 184 11.1 663 390
ED2400 798 47.9 2872 1690
ED2500 1043 62.6 3755 2210
Model
Refrigeration Dryer Flow Rates
L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
ED2100 110 6.6 397 233
ED2200 220 13.2 793 467
ED2300 631 37.8 2271 1337
ED2400 2732 163.9 9835 5789
ED2500 3572 214.3 12858 7568
The above selection tables show the maximum air flow rates for each of the ED2000 Series drains, when used at different points in a compressed air system and operating in the climatic